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Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
(as of August 1999) 

Coach School Affiliation Gender Years Won Lost Tie 

Jim Schwitters Hawaii Division I Men 1965-present 754 355 8 
Hawaii Division I Women 1973-eresent 507 200 7 

Total 1261 555 1 5 

Walt Attaway Shorter NAIA Men 1964-66, 70-present 668 316 
Shorter NAIA Women 1977, 79-86, 89-eresent 279 130 

Total 947 446 

* Jim Verdieck Redlands Division Ill Men 1947-84 921 281 
Total 921 281 

*Norm Copeland Rollins Division II Men 1955-93 732 225 
Total 732 225 

*Dan Magill Georgia Division I Men 1955-88 706 183 
Total 706 183 

Dave Snyder Texas Division I Men 1972-present 516 172 
Arizona Division I Men 1956-64, 66-67, 69-72 164 49 2 

Total 680 221 2 

Dick Gould Stanford Division I Men 1967-eresent 660 127 
Total 660 127 

Paul Scarpa Furman Division I Men 1967-present 623 381 
Navy Division I Men 1965-66 1 9 3 
Florida State Division I Men 1964 1 7 21 

Total 659 405 

*Pete Mazula Northern Iowa Division I Men 1980-93 280 107 
Northern Iowa Division II Men 1965-80 360 97 3 

Total 640 204 3 

*Glenn Bassett Pepperdine Division I Men 1996 22 7 
U. Cal. - Los Angeles Division I Men 1967-93 592 92 2 

Total 614 99 2 

Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus Division Ill Men 1971-eresent 606 214 
Total 606 214 

Rich Gugat Air Force Division I Men 1975-eresent 592 1 51 
Total 592 1 51 

Lin Loring Indiana Division I Women 1978-present 533 143 
U. Cal.-Santa Barbara Division I Women 1974-77 42 17 

Total 575 160 

*Benny Purcell Murray State Division I Men 28 569 258 
Total 569 258 

*Murray Murdoch Cedarville NAIA Men 1966-94 563 68 
Total 563 68 

Ron Smarr Rice Division I Men 1998-present 33 1 8 
Colorado Division I Men 1987-97 195 113 
South Carolina Division I Men 1972-84 319 86 

Total 547 217 
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Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
(as of August 1999) 

Tom Parham Elon Division II Men 1986-present 220 73 
Atlantic Christian NAIA Men 1 966-85 318 80 

Total 538 153 

*George Acker Kalamazoo Division Ill Men 1959-93 537 231 2 
Total 537 231 2 

*David Kent Texas A&M Division I Men 1979-96 316 161 
West Texas State Division I Men 1969-78 200 62 

Total 516 223 

Chuck Kriese Clemson Division I Men 1976-eresent 514 307 
Total 514 307 

Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame Division I Men 1988-present 231 103 
MIT Division Ill Men 1984-87 34 1 4 
Navy Division I Men 1970-84 248 80 

Total 513 197 

*Brian Eisner Michigan Division I Men 1970-99 433 196 
Toledo Division I Men 1964-69 76 30 1 

Total 509 226 1 

*Jim Montgomery Mississippi years unavailable NO Information 
Millsaps Division Ill Men years unavailable NO Information 

Total 506 475 

*Don Schroer Emory University Divsion Ill Men 1968-72, 74.99 503 288 
Total 503 288 

* Jerry Simmons Louisiana State Division I Men 1983-97 278 105 
Southwestern Louisiana Division I Men 1970-82 212 92 2 

Total 490 1 97 2 

John Bryant Southwest Baptist Division II Men 1967-eresent 488 240 
Total 488 240 

James Wadley Oklahoma State Division I Men 1973-eresent 482 221 
Total 482 221 

Frank Brennan Stanford Division I Women 1981-eresent 479 49 
Total 479 49 

Kent Demars South Carolina Division I Men 1985-present 238 158 
S. Illinois • Edwardsville Division II Men 1974-84 214 71 

Total 452 229 

* John LeFevre S. Illinois • Carbondale Division I Men 1956-63, 66-93 438 351 
Total 438 351 

* Jack Vredevelt Western Michigan Division I Men 1974-96 347 201 
Vanderbilt Division I Men years unavailable 83 53 

Total 430 254 

*Ann Valentine Brigham Young Division I Women 1965-95 427 175 
Total 427 175 

*retired Compiled by Emory University Sports Information Department 
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All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY WINS 

No. Coach 
1. Jim Schwitters 
2. Walt Attaway 
3. Jim Verdieck * 
4. Norm Copeland * 
5 . Dan Magill * 
6. Dave Snyder 
7. Dick Gould 
8. Paul Scarpa 
9. Pete Mazula * 
10. Glenn Bassett* 
11. Steve Wilkinson 
12. Rich Gugat 
13. Lin Loring 
14. Benny Purcell * 
15. Murray Murdoch * 
16. Ron Smarr 
17. Tom Parham 
18. George Acker * 
19. David Kent * 
20. Chuck Kriese 
21. Bobby Bayliss 
22. Brian Eisner* 
23. Jim Montgomery*# 
24. Don Schroer* 
25. Jerry Simmons* 
26. John Bryant 
27. James Wadley 
28. Frank Brennan 
29. Kent Demars 
30. John Lefevre * 
31. Jack Vredevelt * 
32. Ann Valentine* 

* retired 

(Minimum 400 Wins) 

Current School (Division) 
Hawaii (I) 
Shorter (NAIA) 
Redlands (III) 
Rollins (II) 
Georgia (I) 
Texas (I) 
Stanford (I) 
Furman (I) 
Northern Iowa (I) 
Pepperdine (I) 
Gustavus Adolphus (III) 
Air Force (I) 
Indiana (I) 
Murray State (I) 
Cedarville (NAIA) 
Rice (I) 
Elon (II) 
Kalamazoo (III) 
Texas A&M (I) 
Clemson (I) 
Notre Dame (I) 
Michigan (I) 
Mississippi College (III) 
Emory (III) 
Louisiana State (I) 
Southwest Baptist (II) 
Oklahoma State (I) 
Stanford (I) 
South Carolina (I) 
SIU-Carbondale (I) 
Western Michigan (I) 
Brigham Young (I) 

Yrs. 
34 
33 
39 
38 
34 
41 
33 
36 
28 
28 
29 
25 
26 
28 
30 
26 
34 
35 
27 
24 
30 
35 
38 
31 
26 
33 
28 
19 
24 
36 
30 
13 

# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sport-. Information Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 

Won-Lost 
1261-555-15 

947-446 
921-281 
732-225 
706-183 

680-221-2 
660-127 
659-405 
640-204 

614-99-2 
606-214 
592-151 
575-160 
569-258 

563-68 
547-217 
538-153 

537-231-2 
516-223 
514-307 
513-197 

509-226-1 
506-475 
503-288 

490-197-2 
488-240 
482-221 

479-49 
452-229 
438-351 
430-254 
427-175 

Pct. 
.689 
.680 
.766 
.765 
.794 
.753 
.839 
.619 
.758 
.856 
.739 
.797 
.782 
.688 
.892 
.716 
.779 
.699 
.698 
.626 
.723 
.692 
.516 
.636 
. 711 
.670 
.686 
.907 
.664 
.555 
.629 
.709 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY PERCENTAGE 
(Minimum 400 Wins) 

No. Coach Ctment School (Division) Yrs. 
1. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 
2. Murray Murdoch* Cedarville (NAIA) 30 
3. Glenn Bassett * Pepperdine (I) 28 
4. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 
5. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 
6. Dan Magill * Georgia (I) 34 
7 . Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 
8. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 
9. Jim V erdieck * Redlands (III) 39 
10. Norm Copeland* Rollins (II) 38 
11. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 
12. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 
13. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 
14. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 
15. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 
16. Jerry Simmons* Louisiana State (I) 26 
17. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 
18. George Acker * Kalamazoo (III) " 35 
19. David Kent * Texas A&M (I) 27 
20. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 
21. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 
22. Benny Purcell* Murray State (I) 28 
23. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 
24. Walt Attaway Shorter (NAIA) 33 
25. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 
26. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 
27. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 
2 8. Jack V redevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 
29. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 
30. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 
31. John LeFevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 
32. Jim Montgomery*# Mississippi College (III) 38 

* retired 
# did not received updated infmmation on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 

Won-Lost 
479-49 
563-68 

614-99-2 
660-127 
592-151 
706-183 
575-160 
538-153 
921-281 
732-225 
640-204 

680-221-2 
606-214 
513-197 
547-217 

490-197-2 
427-175 

537-231-2 
516-223 

509-226-1 
1261-555-15 

569-258 
482-221 
947-446 
488-240 
452-229 
503-288 
430-254 
514-307 
659-405 
438-351 
506-475 

Pct. 
.907 
.892 
.856 
.839 
.797 
.794 
.782 
.779 
.766 
.765 
.758 
.753 
.739 
.723 
.716 
.711 
.709 
.699 
.698 
.692 
.689 
.688 
.686 
.680 
.670 
.664 
.636 
.629 
.626 
.619 
.555 
.516 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY AFFILIATION 

NCAA Division I 

No. Coach Current School (Division} Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 1261-555-15 .689 
2. Dan Magill* Georgia (I) 34 706-183 .794 
3. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 680-221-2 .753 
4. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 660-127 .839 
5. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 659-405 .619 
6. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 640-204 .758 
7. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine (I) 28 614-99-2 .856 
8. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 592-151 .797 
9. Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 575-160 .782 
10. Benny Purcell * Mmrny State (I) 28 569-258 .688 
11. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 547-217 .716 
12. David Kent* Texas A&M (I) 27 516-223 .698 
13. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 514-307 .626 
14. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 513-197 .723 
15. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 509-226-1 .692 
16. Jerry Simmons * Louisiana State (I) 26 490-197-2 . 7 l l 
17. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 482-221 .686 
18. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 479-49 .907 
19. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 452-229 .664 
20. John Lefevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 438-351 .555 
21. Jack Vredevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 430-254 .629 
22. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 427-175 .709 

NCAA Division II 

No. Coach Curr!:nt (or last) School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. N01m Copeland * Rollins (II) 38 732-225 .765 
2. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 538-153 .779 
3. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 488-240 .670 

NCAA Division III 

_No. Coach Current (or last} School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Verdieck * Redlands (III) 39 921-281 .766 
2. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 606-214 .739 
3. George Acker * Kalamazoo (III) 35 537-231-2 .699 
4. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College (III) 38 5()6-475 .516 
5. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 503-288 .636 

NAIA 
No. Coach Current (or last) School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Walt Attaway Sh011er (NAIA) 33 947-446 .680 
2. Murray Murdoch* Cedarville (NAIA) 30 563-68 .892 

* retired 
# did not received updated info1mation on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Info1mation Office 
Emory University 
August 1999 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY GENDER 

MEN'S TENNIS 

No. {:Qach Current School (Division} Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Jim Verdieck * Redlands (III) 39 921-281 .766 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 34 754-355-8 .675 
3. Norm Copeland * Rollins (II) 38 732-225 .765 
4. Dan Magill* Georgia (I) 34 706-183 .794 
5. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 41 680-221-2 .753 
6. Walt Attaway Shorter (NAIA) 33 668-316 .679 
7. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 33 660-127 .839 
8. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 36 659-405 .619 
9. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 640-204 .758 
10. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine (I) 28 614-99-2 .856 
11. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 29 606-214 .739 
12. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 25 592-151 .797 
13. Benny Purcell * Murray State (I) 28 569-258 .688 
14. Murray Murdoch * Cedarville (NAIA) 30 563-68 .892 
15. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 26 547-217 .716 
16. Tom Parham Elon (II) 34 538-153 .779 
17. George Acker * Kalamazoo (Ill) 35 537-231-2 .699 
18. David Kent* Texas A&M (I) 27 516-223 .698 
19. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 514-307 .626 
20. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 30 513-197 .723 
21. Brian Eisner* Michigan (I) 35 509-226-1 .692 
22. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College (III) 38 506-475 .516 
23. Don Schroer* Emory (III) 31 503-288 .636 
24. Jerry Simmons * Louisiana State (I) 26 490-197-2 . 711 
25. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 33 488-240 .670 
26. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 28 482-221 .686 
27. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 24 452-229 .664 
28. John Lefevre * SIU-Carbondale (I) 36 438-351 .555 
29. Jack Vredevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 430-254 .629 

WOMEN'S TENNIS 

No. Coach Current { or last} School Yrs. Won-Lost Pct. 
1. Lin Loring Indiana (I) 26 575-160 .782 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 26 507-200-7 .710 
3. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 19 479-49 .907 
4. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 427-175 .709 

* retired 
# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
December 1999 


	2000 Winningest College Tennis Coaches
	Recommended Citation

	2000 Winningest College Tennis Coaches 1 
	2000 Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
	scan_anatapia_2021-12-08-09-37-39 32

	2000 Winningest College Tennis Coaches Statististics 
	scan_anatapia_2021-12-08-09-37-39 33
	scan_anatapia_2021-12-08-09-37-39 34
	scan_anatapia_2021-12-08-09-37-39 35
	scan_anatapia_2021-12-08-09-37-39 36


